
EVENT
PROGRAM

OCSBOA

24 SEPTEMBER 2025

4: 00 PM

5:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

QUEENS LANDING

Hotel Check In

Early Registration

Cocktails ( Imperial Foyer)

Reception ( Imperial Room) 
Join us for appetizers and networking

Panel Discussion

Closing and Awards Ceremony

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM
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EVENT
PROGRAM

OCSBOA

25 SEPTEMBER 2025

7:00 AM

7:45 AM

8:30 AM

8:45 AM

9:15AM

10:00 AM

10:45 AM

12:00 PM

QUEENS LANDING

Breakfast

Registration
Sponsor Displays

Opening Address
Camillo Cipriani - Niagara CDSB

Eucharistic Celebration

HTS - The Future of Refrigerants

    eBASE-Project Management

IBM - Cybersecurity and AI

Lunch

7:00 AM - 12: 00 PM
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EVENT
PROGRAM

OCSBOA

25 SEPTEMBER 2025

1:00 PM
KEYNOTE

2:30 PM

2:45 PM

3:45 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

9:00 PM

QUEENS LANDING

Keynote Speaker 
Kaleb Dahlgren

Refreshment Break

RTOERO - Retirement Planning for Every
Generation

Hicks-Morley - Attendance Management

Social Gathering

Gala & Awards Dinner

President’s Reception

1:00 PM - 9:00 PM
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Prize Drawing on Day 1 and Day 2



EVENT
PROGRAM

OCSBOA

26 SEPTEMBER 2025

7:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:15 AM

10:00 AM

11:00AM

11:45 AM

12:00 PM

QUEENS LANDING

Breakfast

Annual General Meeting

OECM - Collaborative Sourcing 

BLG/OCSTA-Labour Relations Update

OCSTA- Key Financial Issues Facing
Catholic Boards

Prize Draws

Departure

7:00 AM - 12:00 PM

4Prize Drawing on Day 1 and Day 2


