### **EVENT**

# PROGRAM





**24 SEPTEMBER 2025** 

2:00 PM - 7:00 PM

**QUEENS LANDING** 

4: 00 PM Hotel Check In

5:00 PM Early Registration

6:30 PM Cocktails (Imperial Foyer)

7:00 PM Reception (Imperial Room)
Join us for appetizers and networking

## **EVENT**

# PROGRAM





**25 SEPTEMBER 2025** 

7:00 AM - 12:00 PM

**QUEENS LANDING** 

7:00 AM	Breakfast
7:45 AM	Registration Sponsor Displays
8:30 AM	Opening Address Camillo Cipriani - Niagara CDSB
8:45 AM	Eucharistic Celebration
9:15AM	HTS - The Future of Refrigerants
10:00 AM	eBASE-Project Management
10:45 AM	IBM - Cybersecurity and Al
12:00 PM	Lunch

### **EVENT**

# PROGRAM





**25 SEPTEMBER 2025** 

1:00 PM - 9:00 PM

**QUEENS LANDING** 

1:00 PM KEYNOTE	Keynote Speaker Kaleb <b>Dahlgren</b>
2:30 PM	Refreshment Break
2:45 PM	RTOERO - Retirement Planning for Every Generation
3:45 PM	Hicks-Morley - Attendance Management
6:00 PM	Social Gathering
7:00 PM	Gala & Awards Dinner
9:00 PM	President's Reception

### **EVENT**

## **PROGRAM**





**26 SEPTEMBER 2025** 

7:00 AM - 12:00 PM

**QUEENS LANDING** 

7:00 AM	Breakfast
8:30 AM	Annual General Meeting
9:15 AM	OECM - Collaborative Sourcing
10:00 AM	BLG/OCSTA-Labour Relations Update
11:00AM	OCSTA- Key Financial Issues Facing Catholic Boards
11:45 AM	Prize Draws
12:00 PM	Departure